
Penn College (10-1) -vs- Juniata (8-11)
3/24/2026 at Huntingdon, Pa. (West End Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mackenzi Tice (7-0)
Loss: Cheyenne Silvis (5-4)
HBP: Mackenzi Tice
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 113   Weather: Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn College 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 8 0
Juniata 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 1

Penn College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sofia Mileto cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Payton Crawford c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Brown 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Astyn Calaman dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ryleigh Rinker 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Harley Kunes ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzi Tice p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Shaw lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
Carissa Lusk rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Alivia Bizzarri 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 8 2 1 3 5

2B: Sofia Mileto (1)
HR: Ryleigh Rinker (1)
SH: Harley Kunes (1)
SF: Sam Shaw (1)
SB: Sofia Mileto (2)

Juniata 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eva Johnson rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cailee Barnett dp 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Grace Hensch 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Amanda Townley c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dani Berlin cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cheyenne Silvis p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooklynn Walker lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lexi Roush 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ashley Robuck ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Natalie Short 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 2 3 8

2B: Grace Hensch (1); Brooklynn Walker (1)
SH: Ashley Robuck (1)
HBP: Cailee Barnett (1); Lexi Roush (1)
E: Lexi Roush (1)
DP: 1

Penn College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzi Tice (W, 7-0) 7.0 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 25 30 5 13 122
Totals 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 25 30 5 13 122

Juniata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cheyenne Silvis (L, 5-4) 7.0 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 26 29 8 8 93
Totals 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 26 29 8 8 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn College - Top of 1st PEN JUN
Sofia Mileto doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Payton Crawford grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Taylor Brown grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Sofia Mileto stole third. 0 0
Astyn Calaman walked (3-2 KKBFBFBB). 0 0
Astyn Calaman out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b; Sofia Mileto scored. 1 0

Juniata - Bottom of 1st PEN JUN
Eva Johnson out at first 1b to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Cailee Barnett singled to right center (2-2 KFBB). 1 0
Grace Hensch grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFB); Cailee Barnett advanced to second. 1 0
Amanda Townley grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 1 0

Penn College - Top of 2nd PEN JUN
Ryleigh Rinker singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 0
Harley Kunes out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Ryleigh Rinker advanced to second. 1 0
Mackenzi Tice singled down the rf line, advanced to second (1-0 B); Ryleigh Rinker advanced to third. 1 0
Sam Shaw flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Mackenzi Tice advanced to third; Ryleigh Rinker
scored. 2 0
Carissa Lusk grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 2 0

Juniata - Bottom of 2nd PEN JUN
Dani Berlin struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBK). 2 0
Cheyenne Silvis grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Brooklynn Walker doubled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 0
Lexi Roush flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 2 0

Penn College - Top of 3rd PEN JUN
Sofia Mileto singled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 0
Payton Crawford struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 0
Sofia Mileto stole second. 2 0
Taylor Brown lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 0
Astyn Calaman struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 2 0

Juniata - Bottom of 3rd PEN JUN
Ashley Robuck grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Eva Johnson grounded out to p (2-2 BSBK). 2 0
Cailee Barnett walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Grace Hensch doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Cailee Barnett scored. 2 1
Amanda Townley grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 2 1

Penn College - Top of 4th PEN JUN
Ryleigh Rinker lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Harley Kunes reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 FBKBBF). 2 1
Mackenzi Tice reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Harley Kunes out at second ss to 2b. 2 1
Sam Shaw fouled out to c (0-0). 2 1

Juniata - Bottom of 4th PEN JUN
Dani Berlin grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1



Cheyenne Silvis grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 2 1
Brooklynn Walker fouled out to 1b (1-2 SBSF). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn College - Top of 5th PEN JUN
Carissa Lusk singled to right field (1-1 FB). 2 1
Sofia Mileto popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Payton Crawford grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF); Carissa Lusk advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 2 1
Taylor Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1

Juniata - Bottom of 5th PEN JUN
Lexi Roush hit by pitch (3-2 BSFBBH). 2 1
Ashley Robuck grounded out to c, SAC (1-0 B); Lexi Roush advanced to second. 2 1
Eva Johnson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Cailee Barnett hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBFH). 2 1
Grace Hensch grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBK). 2 1

Penn College - Top of 6th PEN JUN
Astyn Calaman grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Ryleigh Rinker homered, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Harley Kunes singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 1
Mackenzi Tice grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 3 1
Sam Shaw struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK). 3 1

Juniata - Bottom of 6th PEN JUN
Amanda Townley fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 1
Dani Berlin walked (3-2 BBFKFBB). 3 1
Cheyenne Silvis struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK). 3 1
Brooklynn Walker singled to right field (2-1 BFB); Dani Berlin advanced to third. 3 1
Lexi Roush grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 3 1

Penn College - Top of 7th PEN JUN
Carissa Lusk singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Sofia Mileto lined into double play 1b (1-0 B); Carissa Lusk out on the play. 3 1
Payton Crawford flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1

Juniata - Bottom of 7th PEN JUN
Ashley Robuck singled up the middle (2-2 SKFBB). 3 1
Eva Johnson struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 3 1
Cailee Barnett lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1
Grace Hensch grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 3 1


